:ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 101754048 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SBA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. SBA, INC. 6-11-01 Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: One Town Center Road, Third Floor General Partnership Limited Partnership State: Florida City: Boca Raton Zip: 33486 Corporation-State of Florida Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State of Florida Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_ representative designation is attached: 🕒 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: June 5, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,233,588 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,343,108, 2,083,571, 2,108,935 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: John Christopher, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$115.00 Internal Address: Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 500 East Broward Blvd., Suite 1400 500288 State: Florida Zip33309 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Ft. Lauderdale DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 2001 John Christopher Name of Person Signing Date Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2233300 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 00000039 500288

06/18/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SBA, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at One Town Center Road, Third Floor, Boca Raton, Florida 33486, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
SBA and Design	2,233,588	March 23, 1999
HOTTOWERS.COM	2,343,108	April 18, 2000
UNWIRE AMERICA	2,083,571	July 29, 1997
SBA SETTING THE STANDARD FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT EXCELLENCE and Design	2,108,935	October 28, 1997

and WHEREAS, SBA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Florida corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SBA, INC. hereby assigns to SBA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Boca Raton, Florida, this 5th day of June, 2001.

Ву	77-	<u>τ</u>	
Title:	THOMAS P. Senior Vice P		+
Tiue.	Semor vice P	residen	L

State of Florida ) ss. County of Palm Beach

**RECORDED: 06/11/2001** 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of June, 2001, by Thomas P. Hunt, the Senior Vice President of SBA, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to

me.

[Seal]

Dorothy M. Knudsen MY COMMISSION # CC735088 EXPIRES

April 19, 2002